
Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# --- -------
ti> POSTED BY: ~ Date: '1);7 /z¢t3 

~£,2~113 SIGNATURE: :;~ili:V; <{jfw:...._ 
LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DE~SE 

285-301-501.39150 Interest $5,000.00 

285-301-501 .99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $5,000.00 

285-301-502.39150 Interest $6,000.00 

285-301-502.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $6,000.00 

285-302-501.39150 Interest $1,500.00 

285-302-501.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $1 ,500.00 

285-302-502.39150 Interest $1,000.00 

285-302-502.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $1,000.00 

TOTAL $27,000.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Interest revenue was inadvertantly left out of the proposed budget. 



BUDGET COMMITTEE 
KLAMATH COUNTY , OREGON 

IN THE MATTER OF DESIGNATING ) 
A PORTION OF THE ROAD RESERVE ) 
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013- 14) 

BUDGET RESOLUTION NO . 20 1 't -2. 

WHEREAS, the Klamath County, Oregon budget for fiscal year 2013-2014 
has been prepared as prescribed by law; and 

WHEREAS, portions of the Road Reserve sub-department of the Road Fund 
are designated for and/or encumbered for specific projects and/or agreements ; 
and 

WHEREAS, the 
acknowledgement from 
encumbrances; and 

Public Works Department desires to 
the Budget Committee of the designated 

have formal 
reserves and 

WHEREAS, Klamath County is in the midst of a reconstruction project for 
Altamont Drive and has set aside $4 million for completion of this project in 
the line item Reserve for Capital Outlay within the Road Reserve Sub­
Department of the Road Fund. This project will be completed over a number of 
fiscal years; and 

WHEREAS, Klamath County has placed approximately $3 . 2 million of the 
Road Reserve Sub-Department of the Road Fund with the Oregon Treasurer's 
Local Government Investment Pool to be used for project s in coordination with 
the Oregon Department of Transportation . These funds are encumbered and are 
not readily avai lable to Klamath County until released by the Oregon 
Department of Transportation. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Budget Committee of Klamath County , 
Oregon hereby acknowledges and approves $4.0 million in reserve for the 
Altamont Drive project and the encumbrance of $3.2 million with the Oregon 
Department of Transportation within the Road Reserve Sub- Department of the 
Road Fund. 

AND DATED THE lOth DAY OF 

Member 

-r~~UJ:OZ~ 
Commissioner 



DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

438-580.88000 

438-580.99750 

TOTAL 

Resolution # 2ol± - 3 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------:7 

POSTED BY: ;)l- pate: 4-- i 5-20 1.3 {0 
4/$/2013 
Finance 

LINE ITEM NAME 

Vehicles Other 

Operating Contingency 

SIGNATURE: 

INCREASE 

$19 ,000.00 

$19,000.00 

$19,000.00 $19,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Public Health needs to replace a vehicle in 2013-14 fiscal year. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---- - - ----
~ ~ POSTED BY: 'e.- Date: 'I J,7fzc,3 

~:~~~ SIGNATURE' ~if_.kk t!W. 
LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECRE~ 

230-310-315.47010 Special Projects $1,000,000.00 

230-31 0-315.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $1,000,000.00 

TOTAL $1,000,000.00 $1 ,000,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Transfer to the General Fund for Sheriff Patrol was budgeted in both transfers and 

special projects. Transfer the amount from special projects to reserve for future expenditures. 



Resolution # 2o \Lf--5 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# 

j~ POSTED BY: ~l- Date: 't/.!7 t];e, '?> 
DATE: 4/tB/2013 

~~ DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECR SE 

230-310-311.62770 Brid9eman II $48,567.00 

230-31 0-311 .62890 Si9n Person I $46,228.00 

230-310-311.62920 Weed Control I $46,228.00 

230-31 0-311.62950 En9ineerin9 Aide Ill $37,668.00 

230-310-311.63895 Retirement Payout $125,000.00 

230-310-311.63905 Exception Pay $70,000.00 

230-310-311.63930 FICA $1 ,248.00 

230-310-311.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $138.00 

230-310-311.63941 Workmans Compensation $375.00 

230-31 0-311 .63950 Medical Insurance $37,200.00 

230-310-31 1.63951 Life Insurance $23.00 

230-310-311.63952 Short Term Disability $115.00 

230-310-311 .63960 Retirement - General $17,391 .00 

230-31 0-311.63980 Unemployment Compensation $375.00 

230-310-311 .99750 Operatin9 Continsenc~ $36,560.00 

TOTAL $233,558.00 $233,558.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budset Committee request to eliminate vacant positions and create lines for 

exception pay and retirementment payouts. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---- --------: 
POSTED BY: _....~~)t.::....- _Date: tff,,/u;•1 

b=~,~ 
DECfulsE 

FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

SIGNATURE: 

INCREASE 

640-770 0 36040 Revenues - Unemployment $375.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $375.00 

640-770 0 997 50 Operating Contingency $750.00 

TOTAL $1 ,500.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee requested Public Works to el iminate vacant positions and create 

lines for exception pay and retirement payouts. This is the net increase to the Risk Management Fund. 



Resolution # ZDIJt- 1 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----- -----:-
POSTED BY: ---".)=1.-'--- Date: t(/, 7 / z . .o.-} 

bm~ 
DECREASE 

FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

SIGNATURE: 

INCREASE 

710-251 .63420 Animal Control Officer $10,000.00 

710-251 .63895 Retirement Payout $10,000.00 

710-251 .63960 Retirement - General $1,600.00 

710-251 .44250 Vehicle Fuel $1 ,600.00 

TOTAL $11,600.00 $11 ,600.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee request to create separate line for retirement payout. 



Resolution # ~O i l±- 8 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------
lk POSTED BY: .JL Date: l.f/n /zo ,3 

~:~~~ SIGNATURE ~ fNv., 
DECREASE LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

610-785.46930 Special Projects Expense $25,000.00 

610-785.99750 Operating Contingency $25,000.00 

TOTAL $25,000.00 $25,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee requested change for funding to South Central Oregon Economic 

Development District. 



Resolution# 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------­

DATE: 
POSTED BY: _ .....,>L.=---

4/~013 
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

100-000.99013 Trans - District Attorney $160,667.00 

100-000.99750 Operating Contingency $10,667.00 

100-000.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $150,000.00 

TOTAL $160,667.00 $160,667.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approval of alternative staffing level within the District Attorney 

Office. 



Resolution # 2.0 Itt- - \ ,.0 
KLAMATH COUNTY 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# 

I~ POSTED BY: 
DATE: 4ti6t2013 

DEPARTMENT: DISTRICT ATTORNEY SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

100-170-171 .34035 Fees - For Services $6,000.00 

100-170-1 71 .36330 Trans - General Non De~t $160,667.00 

100-170-171 .60070 Chief De~ut~ DA $44,472.00 

100-170-171 .60120 Deput~ DA $58,683.00 

100-170-171 .60121 Deput~ DA II $121 ,191 .00 

100-1 70-1 71 .60129 Administrative De~ut~ DA $83,604.00 

100-170-171 .60300 Investigator $23,280.00 

100-170-171 .63930 FICA $9,110.00 

100-170-171 .36940 Workmans Com~ensation Tax $52.00 

100-170-171 .63941 Workmans Com~ensation $2,739.00 

100-170-171 .63950 Medical Insurance $13,950.00 

100-170-171 .63951 Life Insurance $21 .00 

100-170-171.63952 Short Term Disabilit~ $20.00 

100-170-171 .63960 Retirement $18,967.00 

100-170-171 .63980 Unemplo~ment Compensation $2,726.00 

100-170-171 .63990 Cell Phone Allowance $1,620.00 

100-170-171.4401 0 Mana9ement Travel & Trainin!:J $500.00 

100-170-171.44040 Staff Travel & Traininl:J $500.00 

100-170-171.44100 Supplies - Office $1,000.00 

100-170-171.44200 Dues/Fees $2,000.00 

TOTAL $442,218 .00 $108,884.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approval of alternative staffing level within the District Attorney 

Office. 



Resolution # 2.014- - ll 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------

41~2013 POSTED BYe 01.- 1t;]f!tU::.-: f0 1,,, "' 
FINANCE SIGNATURE: ~ U!-t~ .... 

LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECRE E 

1 00-000.997 50 Operating Contingency $100,000.00 

1 00-000.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $100,000.00 

TOTAL $100,000.00 $100,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee requested change for potentail funding to the Clerk for election 

related expenditures. 



Resolution # 2:0 \4- - 12--
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------

DATE: 
\ b POSTED BY: --=-.'l""-L--

4/W2013 
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

1 00-000.44860 Predatory Animal Control $30,000.00 

1 00-000.997 50 Operating Contingency $30,000.00 

TOTAL $30,000.00 $30,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee requested change for funding to predatory animal control. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------
~ POSTED BY: .:J.- Date: ~/t /zo. ~ 

~INAN~~ SIGNATURE: ~~.!:;(?~)~ : W-4t-, 
<..._ 

DECREASE LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $2,726.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $2,726.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingency $5,452.00 

TOTAL $1 0,904.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved alternative staffing level within the District Attorney 

office. This is the net increase to the Risk Management Fund. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# --- --------

POSTED BY: .)1..- Date: _ _,_,_=..!..L..l..'--

DATE: 4/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 11:w\-

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

100-231-101.36330 Trans - General Non De~t $1,907 .00 

100-231-1 01 .63930 FICA $69.00 

100-231-101 .63941 Workmans Com~ensation $21 .00 

100-231-101.63960 Retirement $144.00 

100-231-101 .63980 Unemployment Com~ensation $21.00 

100-231-101.63990 Cell Phone Allowance $900.00 

100-231-101.44010 Mgmt Travel & Training $262.00 

100-231-101.44100 Supplies - Office $157.00 

100-231-101 .99780 S~ace Rent $647.00 

TOTAL $3,971.00 $157.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee ap~roved changes in Juvenile Probation Department costs. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------

POSTED BY: ).... Date: s /1 /1..o !"~ 
DATE: 4/29/2013 

DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

100-231-232.36330 Trans - General Non Dept $61 ,551 .00 

1 00-231 -232.60126 Legal Assistant Ill $25 ,544.00 

1 00-231-232.60970 Juvenile Counselor $28,050.00 

100-231 -232.61495 Office Technician $28,020.00 

100-231-232.61547 Legal Assistant II $24,935.00 

100-231-232.61600 Office Assistant II $26,455.00 

100-231-232.63930 FICA $2,382.00 

100-231-232.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $21.00 

100-231-232.63941 Workmans Compensation $716.00 

1 00-231-232.63951 Life Insurance $21.00 

1 00-231-232.63952 Short-term Disabilit~ Insurance $21 .00 

1 00-231-232.63960 Retirement - General $4,980.00 

100-231-232.63980 Unemplo~ment Compensation $716.00 

100-231-232.63990 Cell Phone Allowance $900.00 

100-231-232.44040 Staff Travel & Training $3,000.00 

1 00-231-232.44250 Vehicle Fuel $5,000.00 

1 00-231-232.44260 Vehicle Maintenance & Repair $2,000.00 

100-231 -232.45020 Contract Services $5,302.00 

100-231-232.99780 Space Rent $6,268.00 

TOTAL $17 4,492.00 $51 ,390.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes in Juvenile Probation Department costs. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------,------~ 
POSTED BY: )L Date: S j, b .c•$ 

DATE: 4/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

100-231-233.33433 Out of County $18 000.00 

1 00-231 -233.33438 Reimbursement USDA $22,000.00 

100-231-233.34171 Contracts $392,000.00 

100-231-233.36330 Trans - General Non Dept $63,063.00 

100-231-233.61010 Juvenile Groupworker $382,964.00 

100-231 -233.61857 Medical Director $14 400.00 

100-231-233.62395 Registered Nurse $22,781 .00 

100-231-233.63900 Overtime $19,000.00 

100-231-233.63910 Secure Transport $8 454.00 

100-231-233.63925 Juvenile Groupworker Part-time $35,322.00 

100-231-233.63930 FICA $35,650.00 

100-231-232.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $391.00 

100-231-232.63941 Workmans Compensation $10,719.00 

100-231-232.63950 Medical Insurance $50,676.00 

100-231-232.63951 Life Insurance $146.00 

100-231-232.63952 Short-term Disability Insurance $143.00 

100-231-232.63960 Retirement - General $36,847.00 

100-231-232.63980 Unemployment $10,719.00 

1 00-231-233.44040 Staff Travel & Training $5,000.00 

100-231-233.44100 Supplies Office $1 000.00 

100-231-233.44110 Supplies - Other $37,000.00 

100-231-233.44250 Vehicle Fuel $19,000.00 

100-231-233.44260 Vehicle Maintenance $5,500.00 

100-231-233.45020 Contract Services $252,423.00 

100-231-233.45080 Medical Services Supplies $6,820.00 

100-231-233.46600 Food $37,500.00 

100-231-233.99780 Space Rent $53,277.00 

100-231-233.99460 Trans - Equipment Reserve $33,725.00 

TOTAL $1 ,282,323.00 $292, 197.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes in Juvenile Detention Department costs. 



DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

439-585.36710 

439-585.99750 

TOTAL 

Resolution # ,/()ilf-1'{ 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------­

POSTED BY: _ ..J..:\._=-_Date: ~,1 , / u·!. 
4/15/2013 
FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

Space Rent Charges $60,192.00 

O~erating Contingenc~ $60,192.00 

$120,384.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee a~~roved changes to the Juvenile Department. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------

POSTED BY: \L- Date: s-; , / z. .... ~ 
DATE: 4/29/2013 

DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unem~lo~ment $11.456.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Com~ensation $11.456.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingenc~ $22,912.00 

TOTAL $45,824.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee a~~roved changes to Juvenile for ~rogram changes. 

This is the net increase to the Risk Management Fund. 



Resolution # 2a 1'+- (b 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----:------ ---:-

POSTED BY: )i.- Date: t.f }--z~ /I~ 

iJF~'f?;?f-4~ 
DATE: 4/29/2013 

DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

100-271 .36100 Miscellaneous $5,579.00 

100-271 .33445 Ore£lon Emer£lenc~ Management $5,579.00 

100-271.44050 Training $11 '158.00 

TOTAL $22,316.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Bud£jet Committee accepted the proposal from the Emer£lenc~ Management 

Department to utilitize outside fundin£1 to maximize funding from the Ore£lon Emergency Management. 



DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

230-310-311.63930 

230-310-311 .63941 

230-310-311 .63980 

230-31 0-311.997 50 

TOTAL 

Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------~ 

POSTED BY: ~ Date: 't[ztj/ If? 
4/22/2013 
FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

FICA 

Workmans Com~ensation 

Unem~loyment 

O~eratin9 Contin9encl 

SIGNATURE: 

INCREASE 

$52.00 

$16.00 

$16.00 

$84.00 

JL:L ~(~- Md~ 
~CT 

DECREASE 

$84.00 

$84.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Em~loyer taxes and accruals for vehicle use allowance in Public Works De~artment. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------

POSTED BY: ~ L Date: -~~+-~ ::...j.' /....!::~:=..cw, ~'---
DATE: 4/22/2013 

DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $16.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $16.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingenc~ $32.00 

TOTAL $64.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes to Maintenace for vehicle use allowance. 

This is the net increase to the Risk Management Fund. 



Resolution # 20t4:- l7 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------~ 

POSTED BY: ;L. Date: t.t-Jzq {1 '3 

#.'?tl'f-~&l.t .. DATE: 4/22/2013 
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

439-585.63930 FICA $111 .00 

439-585.63941 Workmans Compensation $33.00 

439-585.63980 Unemployment $33.00 

439-585.99750 Oeerating Contingencl $177.00 

TOTAL $177.00 $177.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Emeloler taxes and accruals for vehicle use allowance in Maintenance Deeartment. 



KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
Resolution # ,l a/ t/- /7 

DATE: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------~ 
POSTED BY: )'- Date: s I• (J.o ~~ 

4/22/2013 
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $33.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $33.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingency $66.00 

TOTAL $132.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes to Maintenace for vehicle use allowance. 

This is the net increase to the Risk Management Fund. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY 

BUDGET TRANSFERJRESOLUTION JE# = ------------~ 
POSTED BY: _:~~'-.:.__·"' -

DATE: 4/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: Public Health - Administration SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

720-440-101.36300 Trans - General Non De~t $50,000.00 

720-440-101 .99502 Trans - PH Clinic Nursing $50,000.00 

100-000.99750 O~erating Contingenc~ $50,000.00 

100-000.99130 Trans - Health Services $50,000.00 

TOTAl. $50,000.00 $150,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee Requested Smaller General Fund Subsidy of Clinic Activies. 



Resolution # bJtJ .. - lg 
KLAMATH COUNTY 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# 

POSTED BY: J'- Date: sflll.t(J. 
DATE: 412912013 

, 
DEPARTMENT: Public Health .. Environmental Health SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

720-440-441 .60493 Finance I Budget Manager $398.00 

720-440-441.62182 Public Health Director $4,630.00 

720-440-441 . 63930 FICA $385.00 

720-440-441 .63940 Workmans Comeensation Tax $3.00 

720-440-441 .63941 Workmans Comeensation $116.00 

720-440-441 .63950 Medical insurance $554.00 

720-440-441 .63951 Life Insurance $1 .00 

720-440-441 .63952 Short Term Disabilit~ $1 .00 

720-440-441 .63960 Retirement- General $805.00 

720-440-441.63980 Unemelo:rment Comeensation $116.00 

720-440-441.4401 0 Mgmt Travel & Training $2,000.00 

720-440-441.44040 Staff Travel I& Training $2,000.00 

720-440-441.441 00 s ueelies - Office $500.00 

720-440-441.44110 sueelies -Other $359.00 

720-440-441.44200 Dues I Fees $500.00 

720-440-441.44250 Vehicle Fuel $150.00 

720-440-441.44 730 Printing $300.00 

720-440-441.451 00 Advertising $1 ,200.00 

TOTAL $7,009.00 $7,009.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Personel costs reduced, due to reduction in Public Health Director and Finance Manager 



Resolution # 1.0/Lf-1~ 
KLAMATH COUNTY 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# 

51.(-LM~ POSTED BY: ~ Date: 
DATE: 4/29/2013 

DEPARTMENT: Public Health- Clinic SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

720-440-444.39100 Trans- PH Admin $50,000.00 

720-440-444.60493 Finance I Budget Manager $3,187.00 

720-440-444.61610 Office Assistant Ill $2,919.00 

720-440-444.62182 Public Health Director $3,969.00 

720-440-444.62245 Public Health Nurse $26,930.00 

720-440-444.63930 FICA $2,831.00 

720-440-444.63940 Workmans Com~ensation Tax $24.00 

720-440-444.63941 Workmans Com~ensation $851 .00 

720-440-444.63950 Medical insurance $1,404.00 

720-440-444.63951 Life Insurance $26.00 

720-440-444.63952 Short Term Disabilit}' $25.00 

720-440-444.63960 Retirement- General $1 ,612.00 

720-440-444.63980 Unem~lo}'ment Com~ensation $851.00 

720-440-444.4401 0 Mgmt Travel & Training $500.00 

720-440-444.44040 Staff Travel I& Training $500.00 

720-440-444.44110 Su~~lies - Other $145.00 

720-440-444.44250 Vehicle Fuel $474.00 

720-440-444.44730 Printing $300.00 

720-440-444.45370 Drugs & Pharmac}' $5,000.00 

TOTAL $774.00 $100,774.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Personel costs reduced, due to reduction in Public Health Director and Finance Manager 



Resolution# __ _.1...,0...,I....~.tJ_-__._.1 8L,__ 
KLAMATH COUNTY 

DATE: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------
POSTED BY: _-><.) =1.-'---- Date: 5" { ' ~ ~o ,-J 

4/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: Public Health - Outreach SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

720-440-447.60493 Finance I Budget Manager $797.00 

720-440-44 7. 62182 Public Health Director $1 ,323.00 

720-440-447.63930 FICA $163.00 

720-440-447.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $2.00 

720-440-447.63941 Workmans Compensation $49.00 

720-440-44 7.63950 Medical insurance $159.00 

720-440-44 7.63951 Life Insurance $1.00 

720-440-44 7.63952 Short Term Disability $1 .00 

720-440-44 7. 63960 Retirement- General $340.00 

720-440-44 7 .63980 Unemployment Compensation $49.00 

720-440-44 7.4401 0 Mgmt Travel & Training $1,000.00 

720-440-44 7.44040 Staff Travel & Training $1,250.00 

720-440-44 7.441 00 Supplies - Office $544.00 

720-440-44 7.44260 Vehicle Repair & Maint $90.00 

TOTAL $2,884.00 $2,884.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Personel costs reduced, due to reduction in Public Health Director and Finance Manager 



Resolution # _ ___.}..::.O><...!...Jf¥'-'-'--''-"8'----
KLAMATH COUNTY 

DATE: 4/29/2013 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ==--=----------: 
POSTED BY: )k Date: ~ f, {u, \ 

DEPARTMENT: Public Health - WIC SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

720-440-448.60493 Finance I Budget Manager $1,195.00 

720-440-448.62182 Public Health Director $1,323.00 

720-440-448.63930 FICA $193.00 

720-440-448.63940 Workmans Com~ensation Tax $2.00 

720-440-448.63941 Workmans Com~ensation $58.00 

720-440-448.63950 Medical insurance $158.00 

720-440-448.63951 Life Insurance $2.00 

720-440-448.63952 Short Term Disabilit~ $1 .00 

720-440-448.63960 Retirement- General $403.00 

720-440-448.63980 Unem~lo~ment Com~ensation $58.00 

720-440-448.44010 Mgmt Travel & Training $1,500.00 

720-440-448.44040 Staff Travel & Training $1 ,200.00 

720-440-448.44110 Su~~lies - Other $4.00 

720-440-448.44250 Vehicle Fuel $697.00 

TOTAL $3,397.00 $3,397.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Personel costs reduced, due to reduction in Public Health Director and Finance Manager 



Resolution# -----"'&""0'-'-1'1...~..· -- """/¢,__ __ 
KLAMATH COUNTY 

DATE: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# -----------:: 
POSTED BY: ) L- Date: --=5'+/'---i~ f-=1..=0~• 3"--

4/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: Public Health - HPDP SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

720-440-449.60493 Finance I Budget Manager $1,296.00 

720-440-449.62182 Public Health Director $825.00 

720-440-449.63930 FICA $163.00 

720-440-449.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $1 .00 

720-440-449.63941 Workmans Compensation $50.00 

720-440-449.63950 Medical insurance $99.00 

720-440-449.63951 Life Insurance $1 .00 

720-440-449.63952 Short Term Disability $1 .00 

720-440-449.63960 Retirement- General $340.00 

720-440-449.63980 Unemployment Compensation $50.00 

720-440-449.44010 Mgmt Travel & Training $1,300.00 

720-440-449.44040 Staff Travel & Training $1,300.00 

720-440-449.4411 0 Supplies - Other $226.00 

TOTAL $2,826.00 $2,826.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Personel costs reduced, due to reduction in Public Health Director and Finance Manager 



Resolution # _ _....l"'-'0><--'1'-lf'----'1-=8 __ _ 
KLAMATH COUNTY 

DATE: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ------------:: 
POSTED BY: ';:.!...- Date: f£ (zu ,1, 

4/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: Public Health - Vitals SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

720-440-453.33490 Reim - Certified Copies $1,000.00 

720-440-453.60493 Finance I Budget Manager $698.00 

720-440-453.62182 Public Health Director $499.00 

720-440-453.63930 FICA $92.00 

720-440-453.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $1 .00 

720-440-453.63941 Workmans Compensation $28.00 

720-440-453.63950 Medical insurance $60.00 

720-440-453.63951 Life Insurance $1 .00 

720-440-453.63952 Short Term Disability $1.00 

720-440-453.63960 Retirement- General $191 .00 

720-440-453.63980 Unemployment Compensation $28.00 

720-440-453.441 00 Supplies - Office $500.00 

720-440-453.4411 0 Supplies - Other $89.00 

720-440-453.44700 Postage $188.00 

TOTAL $688.00 $2,688.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Personel costs reduced, due to reduction in Public Health Director and Finance Manager 

Revenue descreased to be more conservative 



Resolution # ---=l=O...:..I..:..'I_--'(8:.,..._ _ _ 
KLAMATH COUNTY 

DATE: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# --=-:--::--------
POSTED BY: ) L Date: -£/t /1ct\ 

4/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: Public Health - PHEP SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

720-440-479.60493 Finance I Budget Manager $398.00 

720-440-479.62182 Public Health Director $661 .00 

720-440-4 79.63930 FICA $81.00 

720-440-479.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $1 .00 

720-440-479.63941 Workmans Compensation $25.00 

720-440-4 79.63950 Medical insurance $79.00 

720-440-4 79.63951 Life Insurance $1.00 

720-440-4 79.63952 Short Term Disability $1.00 

720-440-4 79.63960 Retirement- General $170.00 

720-440-4 79.63980 Unemployment Compensation $25.00 

720-440-479.4401 0 Mgmt Travel & Training $500.00 

720-440-479.44040 Staff Travel & Training $942.00 

TOTAL $1,442.00 $1,442.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Personel costs reduced, due to reduction in Public Health Director and Finance Manager 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------
"'2...~ POSTED BY: \ '-< Date: ~ f, J z o t3 

4/Jo?/2013 I 

DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $1,177.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $1,177.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingency $2,354.00 

TOTAL $0.00 $4,708.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved alternative staffing level within the Public Health 

office. This is the net increase to the Risk Management Fund. 



Resolution # 2.01 Lr~ I 'i 
KLAMATH COUNTY 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# 

Date: 4:tZii' / ( 3 POSTED BY: .)I.... 

DATE: ~-:a'~J(~.: t!l~~ DEPARTMENT: SIGNATURE: 

~) 
BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

100-000.99750 Operating Contingenc~ $83,888.00 

100-000.99027 Trans- COD $83,888 .00 

603-260-260.31001 Beginning Fund Balance $3,307.00 

603-260-261.36330 Transfer -General Non Dept $83,888.00 

603-260-261 .34900 Land Use Apps $2,112.00 

603-260-261 .34910 Site Plan Review $2,500.00 

603-260-261 .36100 Miscellaneous $2,000.00 

603-260-261.44010 Management Travel & Training $250.00 

603-260-261.44040 Staff Travel & Training $600.00 

603-260-261 .44200 Dues I Fees $600.00 

603-260-261 .60650 Planning Director $63,715.00 

603-260-261 .60660 Senior Planner $14,949.00 

603-260-261 .63930 FICA $3,767.00 

603-260-261 .63940 Workmans Comeensation Tax $20.00 

603-260-261 .63941 Workmans Compensation $1 ,133.00 

603-260-261.63950 Medical Insurance $9,300.00 

603-260-261 .63951 Life Insurance $21 .00 

603-260-261.63952 Short Term Disabilit~ $20.00 

603-260-261.63960 Retirement $7,879.00 

603-260-261 .63980 Unemplo~ment $1 ,133.00 

603-260-261.63990 Cell Phone Allowance $480.00 

Total $108 ,756 .00 $256,694.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee agreed to reduce $83,888 of sueport to the Community 

Development Deeartment's Planning Division. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# _________ _ 
POSTED BY: ~L Date: <;;; /1 / z.o, "3 

I I 
4/29/2013 

DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $1 '133.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $1 '133.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingency $2,266.00 

TOTAL $0.00 $4,532.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved alternative staffing level within the Community Development 

Department's Planning Division. 



Resolution # ,2()/'i~U) 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANsFER/REsoLuTioN JE# 2o \ Lf-ZO J I 

POSTED BY: \1 Date: 5 _ 2.~ _ l3 

SIGNATURE: ~rz:et.-: , 
INCREASE DECRE E 

5/7/2013 
FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

100-000.99014 Trans - Juvenile $126,521 .00 

100-000.99750 Operating Contingency $26,521 .00 

1 00-000.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $1 00,000.00 

TOTAL $126,521.00 $126,521 .00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes in Juvenile Department costs. 



Resolution# 2 (J/f -2./ 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# 2o I'+- - 2.\ I 

POSTED BY: \L- Date: 6 _ zt\ lt3 

~~!~~E SIGNATURE' /}p;t~:;:. 
LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECR SE 

438-580.39045 Trans - Juvenile $33,725.00 

438-580.99750 Operating Contingency $33,725.00 

TOTAL $67,450.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Juvenile transfer for equipment reserve. 



Resolution# 2,0 I£+--- ~ '2--
KLAMATH COUNTY 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION 

Sl2'f 
:sk12013 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

JE# ____________________ -1 I 
POSTED BY ll-- !? ':!?; 

SIGNATURE: ~ (l:_~ 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

222-170-173.45020 Contract Services $43,176.00 

222-170-173.60361 Release Assistant Officer $28,173.00 

222-170-173.63930 FICA $2,156.00 

222-170-173.63940 Workmans Compensation Tax $26.00 

222-170-173.63941 Workmans Compensation $648.00 

222-170-173.63950 Medical Insurance $6,975.00 

222-170-173.63951 Life Insurance $21 .00 

222-170-173.63952 Short Term Disability $21.00 

222-170-173.63960 Retirement $4 ,508.00 

222-170-173.63980 Unemployment Compensation $648.00 

TOTAL $43,176.00 $43,176.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved employing 0.75 FTE Release Assistant Officer through 

the DV Grant. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------- I ( 
POSTED BY: St- Da~: ~ zq l? 

SIGNATURE' ~L 
INCREASE ~ 

5/7/2013 
FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $648.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $648.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingency $1,296.00 

TOTAL $2,592.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved alternative staffing level within the District Attorney 

office. This is the net increase to the Risk Management Fund. 



Resolution# 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# -----:-:------

POSTED BY: 'v Date: AtLq29/2.c d 
5/29/2013 
SHERIFF SIGNATURE: £i,J!(44-' 

LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECR~kE 
100-211-101.36330 TRANSFERS- GENERAL NON DEPT $743.00 

100-211-101 .60493 FINANCE/BUDGET MANANGER $580.00 

100-211-101 .63930 FICA $44.00 

100-211-101 .63941 WORKERS COMPENSATION $13.00 

100-211-101.63960 RETIREMENT- GENERAL $93.00 

100-211-101.63980 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. $13.00 

TOTAL $1,486.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes into Sheriff Office. Cost associated with actual hire of 

Finance/Budget Manager for FY 13-14. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ~ 
POSTED BY: ')..- Dale: ) '2.1 Ul' "} 

5/29/2013 t:a....,. 
SHERIFF SIGNATURE: ~~ 

LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREAS;; 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

100-211-212.36330 TRANSFERS-GENERALFUND $47,090.00 

100-211-212.39037 TRANSFERS - ROAD RESERVE $700,000.00 

100-211-212.60260 PATROL DEPUTY $428,246.00 

100-211-212.63900 OVERTIME $20,305.00 

100-211-212.63930 FICA $34,314.00 

100-211-212.63940 WORKMANS COMP TAX $263.00 

100-211 -212.63941 WORKMANS COMPENSATION $10,317.00 

100-211 -212.63950 MEDICAL INSURANCE $11 8,260.00 

100-211-212.63951 LIFE INSURANCE $774.00 

100-211-212.63952 SHORT TERM DISABILITY $184.00 

100-211 -212.63953 VEBA $9,949.00 

100-211-212.63970 RETIREMENT- PERS $25,993.00 

100-211-212.63980 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. $10,317.00 

100-211-212.44040 STAFF TRAVEL $4,241.00 

100-211-212.44100 SUPPLIES OFFICE $2,752.00 

100-211-212.44110 SUPPLIES OTHER $2,695.00 

100-211-212.441 30 SUPPLIES AMMUNITION $2,036.00 

100-21 1-212.44230 VEHICLE OUTFITTING $2,187.00 

100-211-212.44250 VEHICLE FUEL $48,600.00 

100-211-21 2.44260 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE $13,926.00 

100-211.212.44290 UNIFORM MAINTENANCE $1,500.00 

100-211 -212.44640 TELEPHONE $3,600.00 

100-211-212.45770 UNIFORM REPLACEMENT $3,304.00 

100-211-212.46000 TIRES $3,327.00 

TOTAL $1,494,180.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes into Sheriff Office. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# - - ----,-- - - --
POSTED BY: .)L_ Date: ~~2.9/z."J 

SIGNATURE' ~~~ 
INCREASE DECRW .:-

5/29/2013 

SHERIFF 

LINE ITEM NAME 

100-211-213.36330 TRANSFERS- GENERAL NON DEPT $688,409.00 

100-211 -21 3.60360 CORRECTIONS OFFICER $411,515.00 

100-211-213.60380 CORRECTIONS CLERK $26,307.00 

100-211-213.61050 CORRECTIONS COOK $17,398.00 

100-211-213.63100 FACILITY MAINTENANCE WORKER $16,860.00 

100-211-213.63930 FICA $36,114.00 

100-211-213.63940 we $307.00 

100-211-213.63941 WORKERS COMPENSATION $10,858.00 

100-211-21 3.63950 MEDICAL INSURANCE $132,210.00 

100-211-213.63951 LIFE INSURANCE $751.00 

100-211-213.63952 SHORT TERM DISABILITY $224.00 

100-211-213.63953 VEBA $9,945.00 

100-211-213.63960 RETIREMENT - GENERAL $9,690.00 

100-211-213.63970 RETIREMENT - PERS $14,095.00 

100-211-213.63980 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. $10,859.00 

100-21 1-213.44040 STAFF TRAVEL & TRAINING $1,931 .00 

100-211-213.45080 MEDICAL SVCS/SUPPLIES $20,000.00 

100-211 -213.46600 FOOD $35,810.00 

100-211-213.99460 TRANS- EQUIP & RENT REVENUE $11 ,535.00 

100-211-213.99780 SPACE RENT $78,000.00 

TOTAL $1,454,818.00 $78,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes into Sheriff Office. Cost associated with opening B-pod 

forFY 13-14. 



Resolution # 2...ol4- 2-J 

DATE: 5/29/2013 
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

100-000.99030 Trans - Sheriff Admin $743.00 

100-000.99031 Trans - Sheriff Patrol $47,090.00 

100-000.99032 Trans - Sheriff Jail $688,409.00 

1 00-000.997 50 Operating Contingency $242 .00 

100-000.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $736,000.00 

TOTAL $736,242.00 $736,242.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes into Sheriff Office. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ------------. 
POSTED BY: '!)'- Date: ?{1-'i J u • 3 

b-'FJ.!!fo_,.. .? 

5/29/2013 
FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

230-310-315.99031 Trans- Sheriff Patrol $700,000.00 

230-310-315.99980 Reserve Future Expenditures $700 ,000.00 

TOTAL $700,000.00 $700,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee Approved Increased Transfer to the General Fund for Sheriff Patrol. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

2.0/ Lf-- i f} 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---------­
POSTED BY: )L Date: q 2..1Ju.J 

Ita~ 
DEC~EASE 

5/29/2013 
FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

SIGNATURE: 

INCREASE 

438-580.39043 Trans - Sheriff Corrections $11,535.00 

438-580.39750 Operating Contingency $11,535.00 

TOTAL $23,070.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes into Sheriff Office. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ---- -------: 
POSTED BY: )L- Date: ->/ z..'i / -z.c • 3 

~3:-
5/29/2013 
FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

SIGNATURE: 

INCREASE 

439-585.36710 Space Rent Charges $78,000.00 

439-585.99750 Operating Contingency $78,000.00 

TOTAL $0.00 $156,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes to the Sheriff Corrections Department. 



Resolution # :Z.o lL.f- -~ 1 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# -----:-----~ 
POSTED BY: .)1- Date: ~~-z..'i /l.f.j • 3 

4:!~ 
5/29/2013 
FINANCE 

LINE ITEM NAME 

SIGNATURE: 

INCREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $21,188.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $21,189.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingency $42,377.00 

TOTAL $84,754.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes to Sheriff Department personnel costs. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ------:-----.;:y 

gJh'M~o~ POSTEDBY: ---=-J'-__ ~0 e:st~~~ 
FINANCE SIGNATURE: ~ ~-

~~ 

LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECRE:l\SE 

605-552-553.63030 Facility Maintenance Leadworker $34 ,055 .00 

605-552-553.63350 Maintenance Technician II $25,572.00 

605-552-553.63920 Temporary Help $9,693.00 

605-552-553.63930 FICA $91.00 

605-552-553.63941 Workmans Compensation Tax $28.00 

605-552-553.63960 Retirement - General $1 ,357.00 

605-552-553.63980 Unemployment $28.00 

TOTAL $35,412.00 $35,412.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved changes in Museum personnel costs. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET NUMBER 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# -----:---------. 

'tJ~~~~Z<> l ~ POSTED BY: _..:....>_'-_ Date: $"/ -z..5/ Z<n3 

FINANCE SIGNATURE: ~----
DECREASE LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE 

640-770.36040 Revenues - Unemployment $28.00 

640-770.36060 Revenues - Workers Compensation $28.00 

640-770.99750 Operating Contingency $56.00 

TOTAL $112.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved alternative staffing level within the Musuem Department. 



Resolution # 
KLAMATH COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET TRANSFER/RESOLUTION JE# ----------
POSTED BY: --L-' L-_ Date: 5" /7.17 Lz.. .. f3 

~ 
b 
..4129/2013 
FINANCE SIGNATURE: 

BUDGET NUMBER LINE ITEM NAME INCREASE DECREASE 

1 00-000.997 50 Operating Contingency $30,000.00 

100-000.44860 Predatory Animal Control $30,000.00 

610-785.44860 Predatory Animal Control $30,000.00 

610-785.99750 Operating Contingency $30,000.00 

TOTAL $60,000.00 $60,000.00 

REASON FOR TRANSFER: Budget Committee approved reallocation of funding for USDA predatory animal control 

contract. 


	Resolution 2014-001

	Resolution 2014-002

	Resolution 2014-003

	Resolution 2014-004

	Resolution 2014-005

	Resolution 2014-006

	Resolution 2014-007

	Resolution 2014-008

	Resolution 2014-009

	Resolution 2014-010

	Resolution 2014-011

	Resolution 2014-012

	Resolution 2014-013

	Resolution 2014-014

	Resolution 2014-015

	Resolution 2014-016

	Resolution 2014-017

	Resolution 2014-018

	Resolution 2014-019

	Resolution 2014-020

	Resolution 2014-021

	Resolution 2014-022

	Resolution 2014-023

	Resolution 2014-024

	Resolution 2014-025

	Resolution 2014-026

	Resolution 2014-027

	Resolution 2014-028

	Resolution 2014-029

	Resolution 2014-030

	Resolution 2014-031

	Resolution 2014-032

	Resolution 2014-033

	Resolution 2014-034

	Resolution 2014-035

	Resolution 2014-036


